# 505922314 02/18/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5969032

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE TASH	02/13/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEORGE TASH AND DEBRA B. TASH, AS TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY TRUST CREATED UNDER THE GEORGE TASH AND DEBRA B. TASH INTERVIVOS TRUST AGREEMENT, DATED NOVEMBER 25, 1986, AS AMENDED AND TOTALLY RESTATED ON MAY 19, 1999
Street Address:	5777 BALCOM CANYON ROAD
City:	SOMIS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93066

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29724457

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (805)384-6509

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8053846435

**Email:** mail@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD T. LYON
Address Line 1: 900 AVENIDA ACASO

Address Line 2: SUITE E

Address Line 4: CAMARILLO, CALIFORNIA 93012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GTW-004-20-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD T. LYON
SIGNATURE:	/Richard T. Lyon/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=GTW-004-20-D\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505922314 REEL: 051849 FRAME: 0997

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR DESIGN PATENT

WHEREAS, GEORGE TASH, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address of 5777 Balcom Canyon Road, Somis, CA 93066, having made a certain new and original design for MINI PLUNGER and having disclosed the same in an application for Letters Patent of the United States thereof:

WHEREAS. "GEORGE TASH and DEBRA B. TASH, as Trustees of the Community Trust created under the GEORGE TASH AND DEBRA B. TASH INTERVIVOS TRUST AGREEMENT, DATED November 25, 1986, as amended and totally restated on May 19, 1999" (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Community Trust under the laws of the State of California, having a mailing address of 5777 Balcom Canyon Road, Somis, CA 93066, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above described marks and registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said design in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissued and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign application are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said design, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said design to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said design, for litigation regarding said design, or for the purpose of protecting title to said design thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

GEORGE TASH

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020** 

Signed:

Date: 2-13-20

PATENT

**REEL: 051849 FRAME: 0998**